
   

Providing excellent customer service, public engagement, and proactive planning programs to promote McMinnville  
as the most livable and prosperous city in the state of Oregon now and into the future. 

Planning Department 
231 NE Fifth Street 

McMinnville, OR 97128 
 

www.mcminnvilleoregon.gov  
 

PLANNING DEPARTMENT STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION: 

DIRECTOR: 

Name Position Email Phone Cell Phone 
Heather Richards Planning Director Heather.Richards@mcminnvilleoregon.gov  503-474-5107 541-604-4152 

 
PLANNING: 

Name Position Email Phone Cell Phone 
Main Line   503-434-7311  
Chuck Darnell Senior Planner Charles.Darnell@mcminnvilleoregon.gov 503-434-7330  
Jamie Fleckenstein Associate Planner Jamie.Fleckenstein@mcminnvilleoregon.gov 503-474-4153  
Tom Schauer Senior Planner Tom.Schauer@mcminnvilleoregon.gov  503-474-5108  
Sarah Sullivan Planning Analyst Sarah.Sullivan@mcminnvilleoregon.gov  503-474-5102  

 
BUILDING: 

Name Position Email Phone Cell Phone 
Main Line   503-434-7314  
Sean Kelso Permit Technician Sean.Kelso@mcminnvilleoregon.gov  503-474-4151  
Katie Land Permit Coordinator Katie.Land@mcminnvilleoregon.gov  503-474-5015  
Stuart Ramsing Building Official Stuart.Ramsing@mcminnvilleoregon.gov   503-474-7504 
Randy Rathert Building Inspector Randy.Rathert@mcminnvilleoregon.gov  503-474-6264 503-474-7215 
Robert Reygers Building Inspector Robert.Reygers@mcminnvilleoregon.gov  503-474-5109 503-474-7515 

 
CODE ENFORCEMENT: 

Name Position Email Phone Cell Phone 
Main Line   503-434-7305  
Claudia Martinez Code Compliance Officer Claudia.Martinez@mcminnvilleoregon.gov  503-474-5026 503-583-5605 
Nic Miles Code Compliance Officer Nic.Miles@mcminnvilleoregon.gov  503-474-4152 503-583-5874 
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